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ASMA YAWAR

SHAGUFTA NAUSHER

TAHIRA JABEEN

BEENISH KHAN DURRANI

ASMA USMANI

SAIMA ANWAR

S.BAKHTYAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH

NAUSHER ALI

ABDUL GHAFOOR

ARIF HUSSAIN KHAN

ZAFAR UID DIN USMANI

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

31100045

31100018

31100017

31100043

31100003

31100033

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

AYESHA AMIR

SAIMA LATIF

SABEEN REHMAN

KHADIJAH SARWAT

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD LATIF KHAN

ATTA-UR-REHMAN ANWAR

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE DOGAR

1

2

3

4

31100056

31100025

31100060

31100021

MULTAN

OKARA

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR HOME ECONOMICS-FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

4

18

220A2015


