PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR HOME ECONOMICS-FEMALE

(BS-18)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 220A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	31100056	1	AYESHA AMIR MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	31100025	2	SAIMA LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF KHAN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	31100060	3	SABEEN REHMAN ATTA-UR-REHMAN ANWAR	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	31100021	4	KHADIJAH SARWAT MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE DOGAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	31100045	5	ASMA YAWAR S.BAKHTYAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	31100018	6	SHAGUFTA NAUSHER NAUSHER ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	31100017	7	TAHIRA JABEEN ABDUL GHAFOOR	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED
4	31100043	8	BEENISH KHAN DURRANI ARIF HUSSAIN KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
5	31100003	9	ASMA USMANI ZAFAR UID DIN USMANI	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED
6	31100033	10	SAIMA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.